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Member Mailing Address Telephone, Fax and Email 

Ms. Michelle Fecteau 
Secretary 
Democrat 
Term Expires 1/1/21 

15885 Rosemont 
Detroit, MI  48223 
 

Telephone  313-577-1750 
Fax               517-335-4575 
Email:           mfecteau@aaupaft.org 

Mr. Tom McMillin 
Treasurer 
Republican 
Term Expires 1/1/25 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone    517-241-7161 
Fax              517-335-4575 
E-mail:          mcmillint1@michigan.gov 

Dr. Pamela Pugh  
Democrat 
Term Expires 1/1/23 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 
 

Telephone   517-241-7161 
Fax              517-335-4575 
E-mail         pampugh@umich.edu 

Ms. Lupe Ramos-Montigny 
NASBE Delegate 
Democrat 
Term Expires 1/1/21 

977 Waltham Avenue SE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49546 
 

Telephone  616-942-5241  
Fax              517-335-4575 
E-mail       lrmontigny@yahoo.com 

Ms. Nikki Snyder 
Republican 
Term Expires 1/1/25 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone   517-241-7161 
Fax               517-335-4575 
Email:           snydern@michigan.gov 

Dr. Casandra E. Ulbrich 
Co-President 
Democrat 
Term Expires 1/1/23 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone   517-241-7161 
Fax               517-335-4575 
E-mail           ulbrichc@michigan.gov 

Mrs. Eileen Weiser 
Republican 
Term Expires 1/1/19 

855 Colliston Road                
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
 

Telephone    734-827-0734 
Fax               734-827-0736 
E-mail         weisere@michigan.gov 

Dr. Richard Zeile 
Co-President 
Republican 
Term Expires 1/1/19 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone   517-241-7161 
Fax               517-335-4575 
E-mail         drzeile@juno.com 

The Honorable Rick Snyder 
Governor 
ex officio 

Executive Office 
State Capitol 
Lansing, MI  48909 
 

Telephone   517-373-3400  
Fax               517-335-6863 
E-mail         Rick.Snyder@michigan.gov 
 

Ms. Sheila A. Alles 
Chairman, ex officio 
Interim State Superintendent       
 

Michigan Department of 
Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone   517-241-0494 
Fax              517-335-4565  
E-mail          alless@michigan.gov 

Mrs. Marilyn Schneider 
State Board Executive 
 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 

Telephone  517-241-6984 
Fax              517-335-4575 
E-mail        schneiderm@michigan.gov 
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